INTIMIDATOR TYPE J
Control Valve
Sizes 1/2" through 2"
INTIMIDATOR TYPE J CONTROL VALVE
The Intimidator Type J Valve has been designed for steam,
water, gas and process applications in typical institutional,
commercial and industrial processes. The Intimidator is
available with either a direct or reverse acting actuator and

4
PRODUCT IDENTIFICATION
ORDERING CODE
MODEL NUMBER ORIFICE SIZE CONNECTIONS TRIM PACKING —ACTUATOR SPRING # POSITIONER POSIT. SET ACCESSORIES -INLET PRESSURE
(2 Digits) (2 Digits) (2 Digits) (2 Digits) (2 Digits) (2 Digits) (3 Digits)
example: J 1 J C 9 1 1 — 3 6 R M M P 0 2 0 1 — 1 2 5
J1 - Cast Iron F - 1⁄8 C - 1⁄2 1 - 150 1 - Metal 1 - V-ring 01 - None DC - 3-13 Dir 36 AA - None 01 - None 01 - None
J2 - Bronze G - 3⁄16 D - 3⁄4 3 - 250/300 2 - Soft 2- Graphite 36 - 36 in2 DD - 3-10 Dir 36 EI - Eckardt I/P 02 - 3-15/4-20mA 02 - Limit Switch-Mechanical
J3 - Stainless H - 1⁄4 E - 1 6 - 600# 3 - Hi-Temp 60 - 60 in2 DE - 3-5 Dir 36 EP - Eckardt P 03 - 3-9/4-12mA 03 - Limit Switch-Proximity Switch
J4 - Cast Steel J - 5⁄8 G - 11⁄2 9 - Threaded DF - 3-10 Dir 60* MI - Moore I/P 04 - 9-15/12-20mA 04 - Feedback-Potentiometer 1K
K - 7⁄8 H - 2 DG - 3-11 Dir 60 MP - Moore P 05 - Feedback-4-20mA Pos. Trans
L - 11⁄4 DH - 3-8 Dir 60 4P - PMV P4 P
M - 13⁄4 RC - 5-15 Rev 36 5I - PMV P5 I/P
N - 21⁄4 RD - 8-15 Rev 36 5P - PMV P5 P
RE - 10-15 Rev 36
RG - 8-15 Rev 60
RH - 10-15 Rev 60
RJ - 11-15 Rev 60*
RK - 20-60 Rev 60
RL - 20-60 Rev 60*
RQ - 12-15 Rev 60
* 21⁄4" port only. USE SUFFIX -1 FOR SUBASSEMBLY (i.e.: J1KE911-1)
TROUBLESHOOTING